DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00 Total:\$17.00 2016-881384 05/27/2016 11:37 AM

ROWE HALES YTURBIDE

Pas=5

APN; 1022-15-002-012

1022-15-002-013 1022-15-002-017

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E99

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Rowe Hales Yturbide, LLP Michael Smiley Rowe, Esq. P.O. Box 2080 Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:

Park Livestock Company, Inc. P.O. Box 53 Topaz, CA 96133

Quitclaim Deed Terminating Easement

SEE EXHIBIT A.

TOGETHER with all the improvements, ways, easements, rights, privileges and appurtenances held or owned by or of Grantor in the above-described property. To have and to hold all and singular the above-described property, together with the appurtenances belonging to such property to Grantee and its heirs and assigns forever.

///

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed at Wellington, Douglas County, Nevada, on the date indicated below.

DATED this 35 day of	, 2016.
	GRANTOR:
	Topaz Ranch Estates General Improvement District
	D.E.C - RD
	By: Ole Chavez
	Its: Chairman
STATE OF NEVADA)	
: ss.	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)
This instrument was acknowled	lged before me on the 20¹² day of <u>may</u> , 2016
	opaz Ranch Estates General Improvement District.

NOTAR PUBLIC

DOUGLAS COUNTY

EXHIBIT A

WELL SITE

The following describes a domestic water well site situate within a portion of the W 1/2 of Section 15, T10N, R22E, M.D.M., Douglas County, Newada:

Beginning at Point λ of the above described water line easement

Thence N 46° 03' 08" W 25.00 feet

Thence S 43° 56' 52" W 50.00 feet.

Thence S 460 03' 08" E 50.00 feet.

Thence N 430 56' 52" E 50.00 feet

Thence N 46 $^{\rm O}$ 03' 08" W 25.00 feet to the true point of beginning, containing 0.057 acre of land, more or less.

BASIS OF BEARINGS: Nevada State Highway No. 208, i.e. N 670 29' 50" E

WATER LINE PASEMENT FOR TRANSMISSION PURPOSES ONLY

The following describes a water line essement 20.00 feet in width for transmission purposes only, situate within a portion of the W 1/2.of Section 15, T10N, R22E, M.D.M., Douglas County, Nevada, being 10.00 feet on each side of the following described centerline:

Commencing at centerline Station 141 + 83.00 of Nevada State Highway No. 208

Thence S 22° 30' 10" E 75.00 feet to a point on the Southerly right-of-way line of said highway, the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING

Thence continuing S 22° 30' 10" E 50.00 feet

Thence S 20 09' 08" E 1270.00 feet:

Thence S $43^{\rm O}$ $56^{\rm I}$ $52^{\rm H}$ W 224 Leet, more or less, to Point A, the true point of ending of this description.

EXHIBIT B TRANSMISSION EASEMENT & WELL SITE ~ 46:03:08 W A 5 46 05 06 4 - Bed - 1 '96 OCT 22 P2:31 SOLAND OF ANTONIAN RECORDS IN BY-PAID YCLOETULY 143676 800x1086 MC2959

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\wedge
a) 1022-15-002-012	
b) 1032 - 15 - 002 - 017	\ \
0) 1022-15-802-517	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
·	DATE OF RECORDING:
T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T.	NOTES:
i)	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	, 5
4 If Example Claimed	
If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	otion #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Team	ination of ensement
o. Explain reason for Exemption.	THATIBIT OF COOCHER)
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
	_
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pe	nalty of periury pursuant to NRS 375 060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	
supported by documentation if called upon to substant	
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exempt	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a	
result in a policity of 1070 of the tax due plus interest a	it i / b por month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joint	ly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
4 10 19	'
Signature My Landley	Capacity Foot
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: TRE GiD P	rint Name: PRAK LivestOCK
Address: 30 24 Chaler Dr	ddress: BOX 53
City: Wellington 10:	lity: 70poz
State: NJ Zip: 89444 S	tate: Ch Zip: 9183
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
	Escrow#
Print Name: Rowe Moles Yturbioe Address: Box 2080	Escrow #
City: MINDER NO State:	Zip: 89423
City: State: State: (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M	AY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
,	,